CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.:

Contract Title:

Extension Award Amount:

Extension Date:

066-DD05

DENTAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT
(CATALOG BID)

$26,680.71

06/01/06 — 05/31/07

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase dental supplies and equipment,
for Miami-Dade County Public Schools and other locations.

Original Award Date:

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:

Previous Extension Date:

Previous Extension Amount:

May 19, 2004, through May 31, 2006

Two years, with an option to extend for two (2)
additional one-year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date.

N/A

N/A

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Three

ECON DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES, INC.
HENRY SCHEIN, INC.
TICONIUM COMPANY

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this
contract for an additional one (1) year period, to ensure continuity of
service for upgrades of equipment and supplies to support existing dental
facilities. The District’s bid was benchmarked against The School Boards
of Palm Beach and Broward Counties, Florida, and it was determined that
M-DCPS is receiving comparable discounts. This is the first year of two
one-year extension periods.



